Rev 1.6
www.dioo.com                                                         © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7963_7962• V1.6
DIO7963/7962
Ultra Low Power HDMI Interface Load Switch+ LDOs
Features
 Integrated Solution for Current Limit SW and
multiple LDOs

-40°C to 85°C.
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Order Part Number Top Marking  TA Package
DIO7963XS8 DIO796X Green -40 to 85°C EP-SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7962XS8 DIO796X Green -40 to 85°C EP-SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
V1.8/NC
HDMI_TX_CEC
TV BOX
10
+5.0V
HDMI_TX_CEC_CON
1
2
HDMI_5V
DIO7963_2
CEC
HDMI_CEC
GND
8
7
1
V3.3
V1.0
VCC
EN
3.3V
100K
27K
µF µF
5.0V
3.3V
1µF1µF
1 1µFµF
µF1
3
4
4.7K
5V
1µF
1 22µFµF
µF22
6
5
9
DIO7963_7962
www.dioo.com                                                        © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7963_7962• V1.6
H
D
M
I In
terface L
o
ad
 S
w
itch
 +
 L
D
O
s
Pin Assignments
EP-SOIC-8 (Top View)
Figure 1 Pin-out Assignment
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin number Pin Description
VCC 1
Power supply for current Limit Switch Input.
with range between 4.5V to 5.5V.
CEC 2 CEC Pin of CPU Side of 3.3V control logic
V_1.8 3 1.8V LDO Output. Only DIO7963 available.